Bright Side Prep Monthly Membership Terms and Conditions

1. Membership Overview

By subscribing to the Bright Side Prep Monthly Membership, you agree to the following terms and conditions. This membership provides access to our curated monthly activity guides for a fee of \$4.99 per month.

2. Payment Terms

Subscription Fee: The membership fee is \$4.99, billed monthly.

Billing Cycle: Payments are automatically charged on a recurring monthly basis from the date of subscription.

Payment Method: You must provide a valid payment method at the time of subscription. By subscribing, you authorize us to charge the subscription fee to your provided payment method each month.

Fee Changes: Bright Side Prep reserves the right to modify the subscription fee. Any changes will be communicated to you with at least 30 days' notice and will take effect in the subsequent billing cycle.

3. Cancellation Policy

Cancellation Rights: You may cancel your membership at any time without penalty.

Cancellation Process: To cancel, log in to your member portal and follow the cancellation instructions.

Effective Date of Cancellation: Cancellations will take effect at the end of the current billing cycle. You will retain access to the membership benefits until the end of the paid period.

4. Refund Policy

All subscription fees are non-refundable. Upon cancellation, you will continue to have access to membership benefits until the end of the current billing period.

5. Account Responsibilities

Account Information: You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account login information and for all activities that occur under your account. Unauthorized Access: Notify us immediately of any unauthorized use of your account. Prohibited Sharing: You are not permitted to share your login credentials with others.

6. Modifications to the Service and Prices

We reserve the right to modify or discontinue the membership service, or to change the subscription fee, with prior notice. Any price changes will take effect in the subsequent billing cycle following notification.



Bright Side Prep Monthly Membership Terms and Conditions

7. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by law, Bright Side Prep shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages, arising out of or related to your use of the membership service.

Our activity guides are provided as templates of suggested activities for informational and educational purposes only. We do not warrant or guarantee the safety, suitability, or effectiveness of any activities or instructions provided. You acknowledge that participation in any activities suggested in our guides is at your own risk. Bright Side Prep disclaims all liability for any injuries, damages, or losses that may result from engaging in any activities or following any instructions provided in our materials.

8. Disclaimer of Warranties

The service is provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis. Bright Side Prep makes no warranties, expressed or implied, regarding the service, including but not limited to implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, non-infringement, and availability.

9. Governing Law

These terms and conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas, without regard to its conflict of law provisions.

10. Email Communication Consent

Participants and guardians consent to receive email communication regarding promotional offers, updates, events, and other marketing materials from Bright Side Play Co LLC. You understand that the email communication may include information about the Bright Side Play's services, products, events, and other marketing materials. You have the right to opt out or unsubscribe from email communications at any time following the unsubscribe instructions provided in the emails or by contacting Bright Side Play Co LLC directly. 10. Contact Information

For any questions or concerns regarding these terms, please contact us at info@brightsideplay.com.

By subscribing to the Bright Side Prep Monthly Membership, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to these Terms and Conditions.

